o PERq

/4

- -1

o, o

NOTICE

C ==y O

ARBITRARY HANDICAP REDUCTION

ARBITRARY HANDICAP REDUCTION THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS

HANDICAP WILL BE REDUCE ACCORDINGLY:

NAME

Shahul Hamid*
Sher Lee Yong
Gan Seng Yong*
Sally Lim

Wong Chin Ming*
Foo Chow Shen
Boo Hui Cheng
Kingsley Francis*
Ng Ah Lye*

Tan Yoke Perng
Ah Sang*

Aw Joon Chin*
Tang Sim Cheow*
Eng Quee Chew*
Diana Tay

Lim Ah Tong*
Khoo Chee Meng*
Ang Wang Yoon*
Gwee Chee Chien
Hoi Chin Ting

M/NO.
0529
5032/1
9655
0246
5032
6011
0988
7200/1
0030
0013/1
8822
1368
1881
TGIOO58
2013
0990
8688
3459
6999
6898

H CAP
6
15
12
14
18
21
22
9
10
11
12
13
13
15
15
16
18
18
22
25

A/CUT
6to5
15to 14
12to 10
14to 13
18to 17
21to 20
22 to 20
9to 8
10to 9
11to 10
12to 10
13to 11
13to 12
15to 14
15to 13
16 to 15
18to 17
18to 17
22to 21
2510 20

The Management

Owned and Managed by

PONDEROSA GOLF & COUNTRY RESORT BERHAD (216267-M)

VALIDITY DATE

7 May 2025
9 July 2025
22 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025
22 Aug 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025
4 Nov 2025




o PERq

/4

- -1

o, o

NOTICE

C ==y O

MEMBERS UNDER DICIPLINARY ACTION

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT, THE MEMBERS NAMED BELOW SHALL
NOT BE ALLOWED TO JOIN CLUB-ORGANISED ACTIVITIES DUE TO THE
FOLLOWING REASONS:

BANNED FROM JOINING CLUB-ORGANIZED ACTIVITIES

NAME M/NO. DATE
Teo Swee Teng 9395 26 July 2025
Reason:

Failed to notify the Club in advance for no-show for Interclub Match
with Kelab Golf Di Raja Pahang.

BANNED FROM JOINING ANY PONDEROSA CUP EVENT

NAME M/NO. DATE
Tan Chee Kien 0737 No expiry date
Reason:

Failed to notify the Club in advance for no-show for Ponderosa Cup
2024.

The Management

Owned and Managed by

PONDEROSA GOLF & COUNTRY RESORT BERHAD (216267-M) ﬁ




