



# **NOTICE**



# **ARBITRARY HANDICAP REDUCTION**

ARBITRARY HANDICAP REDUCTION THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS HANDICAP WILL BE REDUCE ACCORDINGLY:

NAME	M/NO.	H`CAP	A/CUT	<b>VALIDITY DATE</b>
<ul> <li>Shahul Hamid*</li> </ul>	0529	6	6 to 5	7 May 2025
<ul> <li>Sher Lee Yong</li> </ul>	5032/1	15	15 to 14	9 July 2025
<ul> <li>Gan Seng Yong*</li> </ul>	9655	12	12 to 10	22 Aug 2025
<ul> <li>Sally Lim</li> </ul>	0246	14	14 to 13	22 Aug 2025
<ul> <li>Wong Chin Ming*</li> </ul>	5032	18	18 to 17	22 Aug 2025
<ul> <li>Foo Chow Shen</li> </ul>	6011	21	21 to 20	22 Aug 2025
<ul> <li>Boo Hui Cheng</li> </ul>	0988	22	22 to 20	22 Aug 2025
<ul><li>Kingsley Francis*</li></ul>	7200/1	9	9 to 8	4 Nov 2025
<ul><li>Ng Ah Lye*</li></ul>	0030	10	10 to 9	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Tan Yoke Perng</li> </ul>	0013/1	11	11 to 10	4 Nov 2025
<ul><li>Ah Sang*</li></ul>	8822	12	12 to 10	4 Nov 2025
<ul><li>Aw Joon Chin*</li></ul>	1368	13	13 to 11	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Tang Sim Cheow*</li> </ul>	1881	13	13 to 12	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Eng Quee Chew*</li> </ul>	TGI0058	15	15 to 14	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Diana Tay</li> </ul>	2013	15	15 to 13	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Lim Ah Tong*</li> </ul>	0990	16	16 to 15	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Khoo Chee Meng*</li> </ul>	8688	18	18 to 17	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Ang Wang Yoon*</li> </ul>	3459	18	18 to 17	4 Nov 2025
• Gwee Chee Chien	6999	22	22 to 21	4 Nov 2025
<ul> <li>Hoi Chin Ting</li> </ul>	6898	25	25 to 20	4 Nov 2025

**The Management** 







## **MEMBERS UNDER DICIPLINARY ACTION**

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT, THE MEMBERS NAMED BELOW SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO JOIN CLUB-ORGANISED ACTIVITIES DUE TO THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

### BANNED FROM JOINING CLUB-ORGANIZED ACTIVITIES

NAME M/NO. DATE

Teo Swee Teng 9395 26 July 2025

#### Reason:

Failed to notify the Club in advance for no-show for *Interclub Match with Kelab Golf Di Raja Pahang*.

### **BANNED FROM JOINING ANY PONDEROSA CUP EVENT**

NAME M/NO. DATE

Tan Chee Kien 0737 No expiry date

#### Reason:

Failed to notify the Club in advance for no-show for Ponderosa Cup 2024.

The Management

